Tax
effect

Changes
2014/2013

Deferred tax assets:
- Excess doubtful debt provision
  not deductible

(5,056)

27.50

(1,391)

(5,469)

27.50

(1,504)

113

- Inventory obsolescence provision (3,213) 31.40 (911) (2,363) 31.40 (678) (234)

- ROL surplus (1,769) 27.50 (487) (1,769) 27.50 (487) -
- Other charges
   non-deduct.

(2,319)

31.40

(700)

(1,742)

31.40

(547)

(152)

- Effect IAS 19 – Employee
Benefits

(155) 27.50 (43) - 27.50 - (43)

- Effect IAS 39 – financial
instruments

(463) 27.50 (127) (2,037) 27.50 (560) 433

Total  (12,976)  (3,658) (13,381)  (3,775) 117

Deferred tax liabilities:
- Prudent exchange differences, net 589 27.50 162 (71) 27.50 (20) 182
- Deprec./Amort. tax basis

5,598

31.40

1,758

3,425

31.40

1,075

682
- Effect IAS 38 – plant costs 5 31.40 4 2 31.40 3 1
- Effect IAS 17 finance leases and
   other tax differences on buildings

3,063

31.40

962

3,821

31.40

1,200

(238)

- Effect IFRS 3 – goodwill
amortisation

2,378 31.40 747 2,964 26.38 782 (35)

Total 11,634  3,633 10,139  3,040 592

Net deferred tax liability (asset) (1,342)  (26) (3,241)  (735) 709

Deferred tax asset on losses
-

27.50

-

27.50

-

-

Net deferred tax
liability/(asset)

(26)

(735)

27. NET INVENTORIES

 Dec. 31, 2014 Dec. 31, 2013 Changes

Finished products and goods for resale 49,510 50,632 (1,122)
Inventory obsolescence provision (3,213) (2,363) (850)

Total net inventories 46,297 48,269 (1,972)

Finished inventories include goods in transit at the balance sheet date which at December 31, 2014
amount to approx. Euro 2.8 million compared to Euro 4.5 million at December 31, 2013, goods held at
Group brand stores for Euro 10.7 million, compared to Euro 13.6 million at December 31, 2013 and
goods to be shipped against orders, to be delivered at the beginning of the following year, for Euro 10.3
million compared to Euro 9.3 million at December 31, 2013.

Finished product inventories decreased by approx. Euro 2 million (-4%) due to the destocking of goods in
consignment during the year.

BasicNet Group – Consolidated financial statements at December 31, 2014
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

EXPLANATORY NOTES

88

Inventories are valued under the weighted average cost method and net of the obsolescence provision
considered reasonable for a prudent valuation of inventories, which recorded the following changes
during the year:

 2014 2013

Inventory obsolescence provision at 1.1 2,363 1,371
Provisions in the year 1,465 1,370
Utilisations (615) (378)

Inventory obsolescence provision at 31.12 3,213 2,363

28. TRADE RECEIVABLES

 Dec. 31, 2014 Dec. 31, 2013 Changes

Gross value 49,615 50,092 (477)
Doubtful debt provision  (5,687) (6,406) 719

Total trade receivables 43,928 43,686 242

“Trade receivables” refer for Euro 31.2 million to goods sold by proprietary licensees (Euro 32.9 million
at December 31, 2013) and for which a doubtful debt provision was recorded of Euro 4.4 million (Euro
5.1 million in 2013), for Euro 18.4 million to royalties and sourcing commissions (Euro 17.6 million at
December 31, 2013) against which a doubtful debt provisions was recorded of Euro 1.3 million (Euro 1.3
million at December 31, 2013) and Euro 0.04 million other receivables (Euro 0.1 million at December 31,
2013). The receivables are recorded at their realisable value through a doubtful debt provision based on